In accordance with
Rules6 2,63 &65af LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

1 -
e s moin’ Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

TEAR

23/04/2020 #315

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number | 1 ’TF‘?FEFF

Company name in full |LAKESIDE MANOR PROPERTY LIMITED

<+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Liguidator’s name
Full forename(s) Philip
Surname Duffy
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number |The Chancery
Street | 58 Spring Gardens
Past town | Manchester
County/Region |
Postcode W[T’iﬁl?m,_’-
Country {UK
u Liquidator's name o
Full forename(s) | Sarah © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Bell another quidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | The Chancery @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street |58 Spring Gardens another liquidator.
Post town I Manchester

County/Region !

rate (w2 TATEW[ [

Country ‘ UK

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

[oFe 04 [270f2[0

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 29{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1886

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X Q‘/V“ﬁ

27 Jofe  [2]0fz2]0

04/17 Version 10




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you de it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record. -

Lontact name

Chloe Chan

@ Where to send

{ompany name

Duff & Phelps Ltd

| Address

The Chancery

[53 Spring Gardens

’ Post town

Manchester
County/Region

[ Imlz ] [alefw] [

Country U K

’DX

Telephona

0161 827 9000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company hame and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 10




Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number

Lakeside Manor Property Limited 11563211

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Lakeside Manor Property Limited

On the (b} 9 Apnl 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resclution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

{ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are full, true and complete Statement of Affairs of the above named
Company as at {b) 9 April 2020,

Full name lain Shellon

Signed

Dated 09 April 2020



INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Assets
Notes

Assets Secured by Fixed Charge:
N/A

Surplus fixed charge realsation
Uncharged Assets:

Deposts pard for property acquistions
Intercompany debtors

Estimated total assets available for praferential
creditors

Signature Date 09 Apnl 2020

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £

Nil Nil
300,000 Uncertain
Nil Nil
300,000 Uncertain




INSQLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 -Summary of liablilitles

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
Estimated total asset ilable for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) 300,000 Uncertain
Liabilities
Preferential creditors Nil Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors: 300,000 Uncertain
Estmated prescnbed part of net property where applicable Nil Nil
(to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 300,000 Uncertain
Debts secured by floating charges, Nil Nit
Total assets available to non-preferential creditors 300,000 Uncertain
Non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)
Intercompany creditors {300,000} {300,000}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (300,000) {300,000)
Issued and called up captal 1
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {300,001)

Signature Date 09 April 2020



020Z |udy 60 aaea

aunjeutis

I

M3 TW 1asiayauely "suapuen) Buuds gs *AloueuD Ayl “pI SdPRUd 18 Una o°

UOHEOSIHWPY U - PIJILIN SIUUAORASQ SNOLIMO LUSLLON

anjea [+
piBy saieys Jo §|e8q JEUILION SauBYS JO "ON (apomsod wpm) ss3ppy JBPOYRUIRYS JO AWey
SUAATOHTUVHS ANVdHWOD
AN
0202 IHdy 60 aeq ~ % aneubls
00°666 66T
00'000°0¢ M3 W IRIsayouRy “suepies) buuds gg ‘leoueyD eu) "pil sdud 9 §nq oo pPOYwWI JOUE StAsoRE
00°666'647 M3 ZW LIseouey Sudpsed buuds gg ‘lsoueyg syl pi7 sdieud $ ¥ng op PajiLunN SUSALT0IPAS( SSNOLHEMOg WISGVICN
usnb 10)Ip3D 3 JuBWIED) Jo
Aras aeq AQ poy Apndas Aue jo [ead 3099 40 Junowy 3poxsod M) ssuppy A0JIPaLD JO JeN

*L0Issassed 5, Auedwo? ay) ui Ao Ladoud JaA0 RN JO UORUSNRL BUILLIRD S40YPa.D PUR SINAKS PUR SPOOE
10 Addns gy y0 @ueape ul pred sjunowe Buiwep SAW0ISND pue sjuRwWaalbe ajes [euoqpuod 4o Buises) IPIRR “ISEYNG-AY JAPUN SIOHPBID || AIGUIPI PUE SIOHDIID 12 SPNDUI ISNW NOA 130N

SUOLIA3YI ANVAWOD




